
COLLEGE 
LEADERSHIP
STRUCTURE 2024

PRINCIPAL
Kelly McGurn

DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS
David Lawn

DEPUTY PRINCIPAL  
MORNINGTON YR 10-12 CAMPUS 

Caroline Jeremiah

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 
Michael Hoye

DIRECTOR  
TYABB CAMPUS 

Tina Lunny

PRINCIPAL’S  
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

Carolyn Cockerham

VICE PRINCIPAL  
LEARNING & TEACHING

Angelina Ranson

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGE  
LOGISTICS & OPERATIONS 

Cathy Moloney

VICE PRINCIPAL  
MISSION, IDENTITY & COMMUNITY 

Matthew Williams

DEPTUY PRINCIPAL  
MORNINGTON YR 7-9 CAMPUS 

Stephen Veneris

VICE PRINCIPAL STUDENTS
Sam Wright

CO-DIRECTORS  
ROSEBUD CAMPUS

Phillip Helisma & Lisa Modd

EXECUTIVE VICE PRINCIPAL  
STAFF, STRATEGY & DEVELOPMENT

Marjorie Canal

COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT TEAM



 

MORNINGTON CAMPUS

ASST HEADS OF CAMPUS  
LEARNING & PEDAGOGY  

M’TON YEAR 7-9 
Andrew Ferguson & 
Christopher Ryan

ASST HEADS OF CAMPUS 
STUDENT WELLBEING & GROWTH 

M’TON YEAR 7-9 
Rebecca Haas & Jodie Williams

DIRECTOR OF  
CATHOLIC IDENTITY  

M’TON YR 7-9 
Graeme Pender

DIRECTOR OF  
CATHOLIC IDENTITY  

M’TON YR 10-12 
Jean-Paul Antoine

ASST HEADS OF CAMPUS  
STUDENT WELLBEING & GROWTH  

M’TON YR 10-12 
Patrick Janes & Jim Baird

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGE 
LOGISTICS & OPERATIONS 

Cathy Moloney

DEPUTY PRINCIPAL  
MORNINGTON YEAR 10-12 CAMPUS 

Caroline Jeremiah

DEPUTY PRINCIPAL  
MORNINGTON YR 7-9 CAMPUS 

Stephen Veneris

JOHN XXIII 
Sharon Marshall

FRAYNE 
Kate de Lacy

MERCY 
Nathan Bradbury

SEBASTIAN 
Sean Egan

BERNARD 
Alanna Castelli

ROMERO 
Josie Luppino

M’TON YR 7-9 SPORTS  
COORDINATOR 
Luke Morgan

PERFORMING ARTS
COORDINATOR YR 7-9 

TBC

PERFORMING ARTS
COORDINATOR YR 10-12 

Mike Arthur

M’TON YR 10-12 SPORTS  
COORDINATOR 
Luke Morgan

ASPIRE 9  
CAMPUS LEADER 
Charlene Smith

DIRECTOR OF  
PERFORMING ARTS  

TBA

MacKILLOP
Anthony Barnhoorn

MERTON 
Mona Esmaty

ASSISI 
Steph Murphy

FRANCIS 
Terry Luppino

CLARE 
Barry Howle

ELIZABETH 
Paul Ribet

MANNIX 
Matthew Price

DJEEMBANA
Sam Noonan

YR 10-12  
LEARNING ENHANCEMENT COORDINATORS 

Michelle Webb-Smith & Emily Slaughter

ASST HEADS OF CAMPUS  
LEARNING & PEDAGOGY  

M’TON YR 10-12 
Ciara Roberts & Helen Sugamelli

KOLBE 
Joshua Probyn-Smith

CHISHOLM 
Anne-Marie Furness

YEAR 7-9  
LEARNING ENHANCEMENT COORDINATORS 

Virginia Dunwoodie & Bronwyn Keane

HOUSE COORDINATORS



ROSEBUD CAMPUS TYABB CAMPUS

CO-DIRECTORS  
ROSEBUD CAMPUS 

Phillip Helisma & Lisa Modd

DIRECTOR  
TYABB CAMPUS 

Tina Lunny

 LEARNING & PEDAGOGY 
LEADER 

Sonny Voss

 LEARNING &  
PEDAGOGY LEADER 

Melissa Kenyon

CATHOLIC IDENTITY 
LEADER 

 Lisa Modd

CATHOLIC  
IDENTITY LEADER 

Anne-Marie Wilkinson

OPERATIONS LEADER 
Brad Byles

OPERATIONS LEADER 
Nicole LoveMcAULEY HOUSE COORDINATOR 

Petrina Tyler
DOYLE HOUSE COORDINATOR 

Ryan Gingell

ANTHONY HOUSE COORDINATOR 
Amy Cheers

GEOGHEGAN HOUSE COORDINATOR 
Heath Dwyer

TERESA HOUSE COORDINATOR 
Joanna Goldsmid

CARDIJN HOUSE COORDINATOR 
Kelly Scheen

GOOLD HOUSE COORDINATOR 
Brendan Smith

McCORMACK HOUSE COORDINATOR 
Penny Markham

LEARNING ENHANCEMENT COORDINATOR 
Louise Paxino

LEARNING ENHANCEMENT COORDINATORS 
Kelly Meikle & Nicole Crozier

SPORTS COORDINATOR 
Jen de Longville

COLLEGE SIS & TYABB 
SPORTS COORDINATOR 

Nicole Love

MUSIC CO  ORDINATOR 
Samantha Clough

ASPIRE9 CAMPUS LEADER 
Andrea Cummins

ASPIRE9  
CAMPUS LEADER 
Chelsea Holmes

PERFORMING ARTS COORDINATOR 
Simone Wright

MUSIC COORDINATOR 
Anne-Marie Wilkinson

PERFORMING ARTS 
COORDINATOR 

Chelsea Holmes



FAITH SPHERE

VICE PRINCIPAL  
MISSION, IDENTITY & COMMUNITY 

Matthew Williams

DIRECTOR OF  
CATHOLIC IDENTITY 

MORNINGTON YR 7-9 
Graeme Pender

DIRECTOR OF  
CATHOLIC IDENTITY 

MORNINGTON YR 10-12 
Jean-Paul Antoine

CATHOLIC IDENTITY  
LEADER ROSEBUD 

Lisa Modd

CATHOLIC IDENTITY  
LEADER TYABB 

Anne-Marie Wilkinson

COLLEGE  
RELIGIOUS & LITURGICAL  

MUSIC COORDINATOR 
Jodie Williams

STAFF LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT SPHERE

EXECUTIVE VICE PRINCIPAL  
STAFF, STRATEGY & DEVELOPMENT

Marjorie Canal

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGE  
LOGISTICS & OPERATIONS 

Cathy Moloney

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 
Sarah Hansen

DAILY ORGANISER MORNINGTON
Sarah Fritsch

OPERATIONS LEADER ROSEBUD 
Brad Byles

OPERATIONS LEADER TYABB 
Nicole Love

GRADUATE TEACHER &  
PRE-SERVICE TEACHER COORDINATOR 

Georga Bryant

GRADUATE TEACHER &  
PRE-SERVICE TEACHER COORDINATOR 

Belinda Taylor

PAYROLL MANAGER  
Lisa Fraumano

IN COLLABORATION  
WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE  

COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT TEAM

IN COLLABORATION  
WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE  

COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT TEAM



 
 

 
 

LEARNING LEADERS

LEARNING & TEACHING SPHERE
VICE PRINCIPAL  

LEARNING & TEACHING 
Angelina Ranson

DIRECTOR OF LEARNING  
ENHANCEMENT 

Kat Tewman

ASSISTANT HEAD OF CAMPUS  
YR 10-12 LAPs 

Ciara Roberts & Helen Sugamelli

INSTRUCTIONAL  
COACHES - LITERACY 

Samantha Dewhurst &  
Amy Beale

INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES - 
CURRICULUM DESIGN 

Christine Blake &  
Orwin De Krester

ROSEBUD 
LEARNING & PEDAGOGY LEADER 

Sonny Voss

TYABB LEARNING &  
PEDADGOGY LEADER 

Melissa Kenyon

DIRECTOR OF INNOVATION 
Stephanie Murphy

HEAD OF APPLIED  
LEARNING PATHWAYS 

Melissa Gilchrist

LEARNING LEADER  
VISUAL ARTS 
Gabe Noonan

LEARNING LEADER  
PERFORMING ARTS 

Kylie Donnelly

LEARNING LEADER  
LANGUAGES 

Carmela Theobold

LEARNING LEADER TECHNOLOGY 
TEXTILES /FOOD/AG-HORT 

Simone Brick

LEARNING LEADER  
COMMERCE 
Blair Cooper

LEARNING LEADER TECHNOLOGY 
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING/COMPUTING/

DDT/WOOD Ian Lundie

LEARNING LEADER ENGLISH 
Christopher Kitchingman

LEARNING LEADER MATHEMATICS 
Jason Crabtree

LEARNING LEADER SCIENCE 
Anne-Marie Allen

LEARNING LEADER HUMANITIES 
Emma O’Dowd

LEARNING LEADER HPE 
Robert Murray

VET COORDINATOR 
Melissa Gilchrist

ASPIRE9 CAMPUS  
LEADER - ROSEBUD 

Andrea Cummins

ASPIRE9 CAMPUS  
LEADER - TYABB 
Chelsea Holmes

LEARNING LEADER  
ASSISTANT - ENGLISH  

Charlene Storm

OUTDOOR EDUCATION CONVENOR 
Patrick Nichol

HUMANITIES CONVENOR 
Bridie Larkins

SCIENCE CONVENOR 
Kirstin Trewin

LEARNING LEADER  
ASSISTANTS - MATHS 

Sharon Clayton & Kelly Scheen

CAREERS LEADER 
Julie Cough

ASPIRE9 CAMPUS  
LEADER - MORNINGTON 

 Charlene Smith

LEARNING ENHANCEMENT 
COORDINATOR - ROSEBUD 

Louise Paxino

LEARNING ENHANCEMENT 
COORDINATORS - TYABB 

Kelly Meikle & Nicole Crozier

DIRECTOR OF E-LEARNING & 
LIBRARY SERVICES 

Luke Low

DIRECTOR OF ASPIRE9 
Mark De Fazio

COLLEGE TRANSITION 
COORDINATOR 
Phillip Helisma

MORNINGTON YR 7-9 LEARNING  
ENHANCEMENT COORDINATORS 

Viriginia Dunwoodie & Bronwyn Keane

YR 10-12 LEARNING  
ENHANCEMENT COORDINATORS 

Michelle Webb-Smith &  
Emily Slaughter

ASSISTANT HEAD OF CAMPUS  
YR 7-9 LAPs 

Andrew Ferguson &  
Christopher Ryan

APPLIED LEARNING LEADER 
Kirsty Atkinson

IN COLLABORATION  
WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE  

COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT TEAM



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

WELLBEING SPHERE

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT  
WELLBEING PROGRAMS

Suzi Hyland

PASTORAL ASSOCIATE
Mo Cromar

MERCY 
Nathan Bradbury

FRAYNE 
Kate deLacy

McAULEY 
Petrina Tyler

ANTHONY 
Amy Cheers

TERESA 
Joanna Goldsmid

GOOLD 
Brendan Smith

McCORMACK 
Penny Markham

STUDENT MENTOR
Jessie Young

CARDIJN 
Kelly Scheen                  

GEOGHEGAN 
Heath Dwyer

DOYLE
Ryan Gingell

SEBASTIAN 
Sean Egan

ASSISI 
Steph Murphy

CLARE
Barry Howle

KOLBE 
Joshua Probyn-Smith

ROMERO 
Josie Luppino

CHISHOLM 
Anne-Marie Furness

MANNIX 
Matthew Price

JOHN XXIII 
Sharon Marshall

MERTON 
Mona Esmaty

MacKILLOP
Anthony Barnhoorn 

DJEEMBANA 
Sam Noonan

ELIZABETH 
Paul Ribet

FRANCIS 
Terry Lupino

BERNARD 
Alanna Castelli

COUNSELLING SERVICES 
TEAM LEADER

Anita Carter
COLLEGE TRANSITION COORDINATOR

Phillip Helisma

VICE PRINCIPAL STUDENTS
Sam Wright

ASSISTANT HEADS OF CAMPUS  
STUDENT WELLBEING & GROWTH 

M’TON YR 10-12
Patrick Janes & Jim Baird

ASSISTANT HEADS OF CAMPUS  
STUDENT WELLBEING & GROWTH

M’TON YR 7-9 
Rebecca Haas & Jodie Williams

IN COLLABORATION  
WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE  

COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT TEAM

HOUSE COORDINATORS



BUSINESS & FINANCE SPHERE

DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS 
David Lawn

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 
Michael Hoye

DIRECTOR OF E-LEARNING  
& LIBRARY SERVICES 

Luke Low

FACILITIES, GROUNDS  
& MAINTENANCE MANAGER 

Rohan Cameron

HEAD OF MARKETING & ENROLMENTS 
Emily McDougall

HEAD OF RISK& COMPLIANCE 
Danielle Barnes

ICT MANAGER NETWORK 
David Patterson

SNR ICT PROFESSIONAL & ACTING ICT 
MANAGER - SERVICE & OPERATIONS 

Ricardo Luis

ASSISTANT BUSINESS MANAGER 
Andrew Lancaster

PAYROLL MANAGER 
Lisa Fraumano

OHS COORDINATOR 
Matt Crosling

COLLEGE SUSTAINABILITY LEADER 
Emma O’Dowd

IN COLLABORATION  
WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE  

COLLEGE IMPROVEMENT TEAM



COLLEGE POSITIONS
Director of Innovation

Stephanie Murphy
Principal

Kelly McGurn

Executive Vice Principal Staff,  
Strategy & Development 

Marjorie Canal

Director of Student Wellbeing Programs  
Suzi Hyland

Counselling Services Team Leader
Anita Carter

College Liturgical Music Coordinator
Jodie Williams

Learning Leaders

English - Christopher Kitchingman

Mathematics - Jason Crabtree

Science - Anne-Marie Allen

Humanities - Emma O’Dowd

HPE - Robert Murray

Visual Arts - Gabe Noonan

Performing Arts - Kylie Donnelly

Languages - Carmela Theobold

Commerce - Blair Cooper

Technology - Ian Lundie & Simone Brick

Applied Learning - Kirsty Atkinson

Head of Applied Learning Pathways
Melissa Gilchrist

Vice Principal  
(Mission, Identity & Community)  

Matthew Williams

Director of Learning Enhancement
Kat Tewman

Pastoral Associate
Mo Cromar

College Sustainability Leader
Emma O’Dowd

Vice Principal (Students)
Sam Wright

Instructional Coaches  

Literacy
Samantha Dewhurst & Amy Beale

Curriculum Design 
Orwin De Krester & Christine Blake

Assistant Business Manager
Andrew Lancaster

Graduate Teacher &  
Pre-Service Teacher Coordinators

Georga Bryant & Belinda Taylor

Vice Principal (Learning & Teaching) 
Angelina Ranson

Facilities, Grounds  
& Maintenance Manager  

Rohan Cameron

Student Mentor
Jessie Young

Director of Business
David Lawn

Director of E-Learning & Library Services 
Luke Low

ICT Managers
Ricardo Luis & David Patterson

Director of Finance
Michael Hoye

Director of Aspire9
Mark De Fazio

Human Resources Manager
Sarah Hansen

Director of College Logistics & Operations
Cathy Moloney

College Transition Coordinator
Phillip Helisma

Head of Marketing & Enrolments
Emily McDougall

Head of Risk & Compliance
Danielle Barnes

OHS Coordinator
Matt Crosling

   Payroll & Manager
Lisa Fraumano

Principal’s Executive Assistant
Carlolyn Cockerham

Director of Performing Arts
TBA


